# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5188868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME TO "AUTO CRANE COMPANY" previously recorded on Reel 035458 Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE AS RECORDED IN THE OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE IS "AUTO CRANE COMPANY".
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504937124

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAN R. PHILLIPS	04/14/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTO CRANE COMPANY
Street Address:	4707 NORTH MINGO ROAD
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74117

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14691729

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(918)595-4990 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

918-595-4963 Phone: Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

PAUL E. ROSSLER, GABLE GOTWALS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 100 WEST 5TH STREET, 1100 ONEOK PLAZA

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004664-00105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL E. ROSSLER
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL E. ROSSLER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=corr-asmt#page1.tif source=corr-asmt#page2.tif

source=corr-asmt#page3.tif		
source=corr-asmt#page4.tif		
		•

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
IAN R. PHILLIPS		 04/14/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTO CRANE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	4707 N. MINGO RD.
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74117

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14691729

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4963

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

CHAD M. HINRICHS/GABLEGOTWALS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 100 W 5TH ST, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD M. HINRICHS	
SIGNATURE:	/Chad M. Hinrichs/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4664-105Assignment\_Signed\_Notarized#page1.tif source=4664-105Assignment\_Signed\_Notarized#page2.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Ian R. Phillips
29570 E. 32nd St. S.
Broken Arrow, OK 74014
Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Auto Crane Company Jac. Date: 45-30-26/

4707 N. Mingo Rd. Tulsa, OK 74117

State of Incorporation: Oklahoma

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# AUTOMATIC DE-RATE OPERATING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A TRUCK MOUNTED CRANE

and which is found in the patent application filed naming the above inventor for the aboveentitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(1366215;) Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

HARLIC
IAN R. PHILLIPS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF TULSA
Before me this 14 day of APOL 2015, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2/13/19 My Commission No. 15001519
OCHE MILLER Metary Public State of Chiablems Commission # 15001519 My Commission Expires Feb 13, 2019

{1366215;}Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 047171 FRAME: 0650